CCTV AutoDome® 200 Series PTZ Camera System
AutoDome® 200 Series PTZ Camera System
Economical, high-speed PTZ dome
Fully interchangeable CPUs, cameras, housings,
communications, and mounts
18x color camera
Optional hybrid operation provides simultaneous

*Compatible over Coax and UTP transmission only. Remote configuration
over IP via web interface.
Ordering Guide
1 No transformer included. Customer must supply an approved 24 VAC
limited power supply (VG4-A-PSUx or equivalent). Not available with fiber
optic option.
2 Recessed in-ceiling housing units do not require kit options for reference
numbers 6, 7, or 8.
3 Fiber optic option is multi-mode with biphase. Requires LTC 4629 at the
system.
4 Roof mount mounts to vertical Parapet. For flat roof installation, order an
additional LTC 9230/01 Flat Roof Adapter Plate.
Certifications and Approvals
Electromagnetic
Compatibility (EMC)
Complies with FCC Part 15, ICES-003, and CE
regulations
Product Safety Complies with CE regulations, UL, CSA, EN, and
IEC Standards
Preset Shots                    64                    99                     99
High Speed PTZ
Interchangeable Modules
Day/Night Operation
High Resolution Camera
Alarm Inputs/Outputs                      7/4                     7/4
Guard Tour
SensUp Extended Sensitivity
IR Sensitive
Cable Compensation
Bilinx Remote Configuration*
Hybrid Analog/IP Connectivity
UTP/Coax Transmission
Ruggedized, Vandal-Resistant Enclosure
Hot-Swap Camera Modules
Video Motion Detection
AutoTrack II Motion Tracking
Advanced Features
AutoDome
100 Series
AutoDome
200 Series
AutoDome
300 Series
AutoDome
500i Series
Standard Features
Advanced Alarm Control
Privacy Masking and Sector Blanking
Installation/Configuration Notes
1 Video Format 6 Power
1 PTZ PAL 0 24 VAC1
2 PTZ NTSC 1 120 VAC
2 Camera Type 2 230 VAC
1 18x Color PTZ 7 Mount
3 Enclosure W Wall
C In-ceiling2 M Mast
P Indoor Pendant C Corner
E Outdoor Pendant R Roof4
4 Bubble P Pipe
C Clear Rugged 8 Fiber Optics
T Tinted Rugged _ No Fiber
5 Communications F Fiber3
S Standard (Coax/UTP)
E Ethernet (TCP/IP)
4 | AutoDome® 200 Series PTZ Camera System
5 Add 16 W if using VG4-SHTR-XT kit.
6 Bilinx not available on Ethernet models.
7 With Ethernet models, the biphase ± can optionally be used as the audio
line in connector.
Technical Specifications
Camera 18x Color
Imager 1/4 in. Exview HAD CCD
(752 x 582 PAL)/(768 x 494 NTSC)